L14000002657

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | ⇒ #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| | | |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | JUN 2 6 | 2014 |
| | A. LUI | VT |
| | WIL | 1-2107a |

Office Use Only

800258168468

03/31/14--01041--011 **155.00



April 2, 2014

JULIA GREENBERG-AGUILAR 1 RADISSON PLAZA SUITE 800 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801

SUBJECT: WILFRID AND WILLY VENTURE CO. LLC

Ref. Number: W14000021072

We have received your document for WILFRID AND WILLY VENTURE CO. LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "CO." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 214A00007072

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | |
|------------|---|--|--|
| SUBJE | CCT: <u>WILFRID AND WILLY VENTURE</u> Name of Lin | LLC mited Liability Company | |
| | closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a | _ | |
| Please | return all correspondence concerning this m | natter to the following: | |
| | Julia Greenberg-Aquilar | Name of Person | |
| | MyUSAcorporation.com | Firm/Company | |
| | 1 Radisson Plaza, Suite 800 | Address | |
| | New Rochelle, NY 10801 | City/State and Zip Code | |
| <u>w</u> i | lfrid_thelusma@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be use | d for future annual report notifica | tion) |
| For fur | ther information concerning this matter, ple | | |
| Julia (| Greenberg-Aguilar at (Name of Person | 877) 330-2677 Area Code Daytime Tel | ephone Number |
| | ed is a check for the following amount: 0 Filing Fee \$\sum \frac{1}{3}130.00\$ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☑\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Adda Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230 | ions er Circle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| | imited Liability Company is: | |
|------------------|--|---|
| WILFRID AND V | VILLY VENTURE LLC (Must end with the words "Lin | nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Ac | • | |
| | | pal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office | Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 241 North East | | 241 North East 160th St |
| North Miami, FL | 33162 | North Miami, FL 33162 |
| The name and the | Florida street address of the regist | tered agent are: |
| | | lame |
| | 241 North East 160th St | |
| | | . Box NOT acceptable) |
| | Florida street address (P.O. | |
| | North Miami | FL 33162 |
| | · | |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

| AMBR" = Authorized Member MGR" = Manager | Name and Address: |
|--|--|
| • | |
| AMBR | Wilfrid Thelusma |
| - | 241 North East 160th St |
| | North Miami Beach, FL, 33162 |
| AMBR | Willy Saint Hilare |
| | 241 North East 160th St |
| | North Miami Beach, FL, 33162 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Use attachment if necessary) EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ctive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) | filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ctive date is listed, the date must be speci | filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ctive date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. | filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ctive date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a ment (In accordance with section 665.6 constitutes an affirmation under the lam aware that any false information constitutes are the constitutes and section formation under the lam aware that any false information under the constitutes are affirmation under the constitutes are aff | filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or Appleador. Ser or an authorized representative of a member. |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ctive date is listed, the date must be specifilling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. EVI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a ment (In accordance with section 665. constitutes an affirmation under to I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony a Julia Greenberg-A | filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or ser or an authorized representative of a member. 1203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. 1303 (1) (b) the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. 1303 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) |

Page 2 of 2